







## **News Release**

## Hyundai Motor Group's Luc Donckerwolke Presented with DESIGNBEST Award

- Chief Design Officer Luc Donckerwolke presented with DESIGNBEST award, making him the newest member of AUTOBEST's 'DESIGNBEST Hall of Fame'
- The international AUTOBEST jury representing 31 countries across Europe acknowledged Donckerwolke's achievements, including as Chief Design Officer for Hyundai, Kia and Genesis

**Offenbach, February 14, 2020** – Hyundai Motor At the 19<sup>th</sup> edition of the AUTOBEST awards, Hyundai Motor Group's Chief Design Officer Luc Donckerwolke was presented with the DESIGNBEST award. He becomes the newest member of AUTOBEST's 'DESIGNBEST Hall of Fame' dedicated to the most successful designers in the automotive industry.

Luc Donckerwolke is the Chief Design Officer and an Executive Vice President at Hyundai Motor Group. In this position, Donckerwolke oversees the design direction and strategy of the Hyundai Motor Group's brands Hyundai, Kia and Genesis.

The AUTOBEST jury members, representing 31 countries across Europe, acknowledged Donckerwolke's achievements during the awards ceremony in Mainz, Germany, on February 13<sup>th</sup>.

"At AUTOBEST we have followed the outstanding work of Luc for many years, including his career at some of the most iconic car brands, including Audi, Bentley and Lamborghini. During the last few years we have recognized Luc's impact at Hyundai and Kia, while he has also played a key role in shaping the Genesis brand. This and the most recent highlight in his career, being appointed as Chief Design Officer for the Group, lead us to make him a member of our unique Hall of Fame," said Dan Vardie, Founder and Chairman of AUTOBEST organization. "At the age of 54, Luc is one of the youngest members of the DESIGNBEST Hall of Fame, and we will surely see a lot of him in the coming years. In the era of green, connected and autonomous mobility he is one of the key car designers globally, shaping how design will adapt to disruptive change."

"I am proud to receive this accolade and to become part of the DESIGNBEST Hall of Fame. In my career I had the privilege to design the most beautiful cars for many exciting brands, and to accept

Hyundai Motor Group

12 Heolleung-ro, Seochogu,

T +82 2 3464 2128

www.hyundaimotorgroup.com

Seoul, 137-938, Korea









fantastic opportunities like designing for Hyundai, Kia and Genesis. It has been a thrilling and fantastic journey so far, and I am excited for the next steps to come", said Luc Donckerwolke.

Prior to joining the Hyundai Motor Group in 2015, Donckerwolke worked for many years at the Volkswagen Group, where he was involved in the development of the Audi A2, Lamborghini Murcielago and Gallardo. In 2012 he became head of design at Bentley and led the development of the EXP 10 Speed 6 concept car. In 2015 he moved to Hyundai where he worked on the company's new luxury marque – Genesis. In 2016 he was appointed head of the Hyundai Design Center, before moving up to Chief Design Officer in 2018.

– End –

## **About Hyundai Motor Group**

Hyundai Motor Group is a global corporation that has created a value chain based on automobiles, steel, and construction and includes logistics, finance, IT and service. With about 250,000 employees worldwide, the Group's automobile brands include Hyundai, Kia and Genesis. Armed with creative thinking, cooperative communication and the will to take on all challenges, the group is working to create a better future for all.

More information about Hyundai Motor Group, please see: www.hyundaimotorgroup.com

More information about Hyundai Motor and its products can be found at: worldwide.hyundai.com or globalpr.hyundai.com

Visit the Kia Motors Global Media Center for more information: www.kianewscenter.com

For more information on Genesis and its new definition of luxury, please visit https://www.genesis.com

**Disclaimer:** Hyundai Motor Group believes the information contained herein to be accurate at the time of release. However, the company may upload new or updated information if required and assumes that it is not liable for the accuracy of any information interpreted and used by the reader.

## Contact:

Jin Cha

Global PR Team / Hyundai Motor Group sjcar@hyundai.com +82 2 3464 2128